
Methodist (6-1-4, 2-0-1 USA So.) -vs- Pfeiffer (1-7-4, 0-3-1 USA So.)
10/8/2022 at Misenheimer, N.C. (N.E. Lefko Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:05 (YELLOW), #17 Daniel Magen (MUMSO)   41:22 (YELLOW), #22 Hernandez- Sexton, R (PFE)   54:53
(YELLOW), #8 Stewart, Sam (PFE)   60:21 (YELLOW), #12 Soriano, Nico (PFE)   69:39 (YELLOW), #17 Livengood, Caleb (PFE)   82:46
(YELLOW), #5 Christopher Shoffler (MUMSO)   

Date: 10/8/2022
Attendance: 365
Stadium: N.E. Lefko Field
Officials: Referee, Cesar Alfaro   Asst. Referee, Matt
Thomas   Blakely Pritchard   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 1 1 2
Pfeiffer 1 1 2

Methodist 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Cole Hupp 0 0 0 0
M 2 Charlie Teachey 0 0 0 0
M 5 Christopher Shoffler 3 0 0 0
D 6 Ryan Rivera 0 0 0 0
F 7 Hudson Zeisman 3 1 0 1
F 9 Sean Laney 0 0 0 0
F 11 Casey Atwell 0 0 0 0
D 17 Daniel Magen 0 0 0 0
M 22 Harrison Broome 1 0 0 0
D 27 Kaleb Thomas 1 0 0 0
D 30 Miller Davis 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
10 David Ospina 2 0 0 0
12 Matt Brown 0 0 0 0
15 Jayse Gleeson 0 0 0 0
20 Caleb Allen 0 0 0 0
25 Kether Fouana-Seth 2 2 2 0
34 Matthew Walker 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 3 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Cole Hupp 56:00 1 3
34 Matthew Walker 34:00 1 1

Totals 2 4

Pfeiffer 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Bolick, Rhett 0 0 0 0
D 5 Jaimes, Jairo 0 0 0 0
D 6 Miranda, Luis 0 0 0 0
M 8 Stewart, Sam 1 0 0 0
D 11 Jardim, Bernardo 2 0 0 0
D 12 Soriano, Nico 3 0 0 0
F 14 Rocha, Jacob 1 1 1 0
D 17 Livengood, Caleb 1 0 0 0
F 22 Hernandez- Sexton, R 4 3 1 0
M 23 Lozano, Steven 4 1 0 1
M 31 Jordan, Ryan 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
9 Gonzalez, Asuncio 1 1 0 0
13 Bilal, Sameer 0 0 0 0
16 Ruscetti, Nick 1 0 0 0
26 Crisafulli, Anthony 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 6 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Bolick, Rhett 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 6 6 12
Pfeiffer 8 10 18

Saves By Period
Methodist 1 3 4
Pfeiffer 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 4 4 8
Pfeiffer 2 6 8

Fouls By Period
Methodist 9 10 19
Pfeiffer 9 5 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

39:05 PFE Hernandez- Sexton, R
PFE Hernandez- Sexton, R PENALTY KICK
GOAL.

42:34
MUMS
O Kether Fouana-Seth

GOAL by MUMSO Kether Fouana-Seth, goal
number 4 for season.

52:01
MUMS
O Kether Fouana-Seth Hudson Zeisman

GOAL by MUMSO Kether Fouana-Seth, Assist
by Hudson Zeisman, goal number 5 for season.

75:35 PFE Rocha, Jacob Lozano, Steven
GOAL by PFE Rocha, Jacob, Assist by Lozano,
Steven, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 MUMSO Cole Hupp at goalie for Methodist.
00:00 PFE Bolick, Rhett at goalie for Pfeiffer.
02:05 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Jaimes, Jairo [02:05].
02:42 MUMSO Offside against Methodist.
06:08 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Christopher Shoffler [06:08].
06:53 PFE Shot by PFE Soriano, Nico BLOCKED.
10:52 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Livengood, Caleb [10:52].
11:21 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Lozano, Steven [11:21].
12:25 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [12:25].
12:55 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Kaleb Thomas BLOCKED.
13:08 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [13:08].
13:48 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Sean Laney [13:48].
14:20 PFE PFE substitution: Gonzalez, Asuncio for Jardim, Bernardo.
14:46 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Ryan Rivera [14:46].
15:29 PFE Shot by PFE Lozano, Steven WIDE.
16:24 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Soriano, Nico [16:24].
17:00 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Christopher Shoffler BLOCKED.
17:06 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [17:06].
17:57 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Gonzalez, Asuncio [17:57].
18:32 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [18:32].
21:46 PFE Offside against Pfeiffer.
22:31 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Charlie Teachey [22:31].
23:20 PFE Shot by PFE Soriano, Nico BLOCKED.
23:30 PFE Shot by PFE Lozano, Steven BLOCKED.
23:45 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Hernandez- Sexton, R [23:45].
26:17 PFE PFE substitution: Ruscetti, Nick for Livengood, Caleb.
27:34 PFE Shot by PFE Gonzalez, Asuncio, SAVE Cole Hupp.
27:51 PFE Corner kick by PFE [27:51].
28:38 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Hernandez- Sexton, R [28:38].
29:36 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Matt Brown for Christopher Shoffler.
29:36 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: David Ospina for Sean Laney.
29:36 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Kether Fouana-Seth for Casey Atwell.
31:30 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO David Ospina BLOCKED.
31:48 MUMSO Offside against Methodist.
34:05 PFE PFE substitution: Crisafulli, Anthony for Stewart, Sam.
35:52 PFE Corner kick by PFE [35:52].
36:31 PFE Shot by PFE Hernandez- Sexton, R WIDE.
37:02 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Hernandez- Sexton, R [37:02].
37:57 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Ryan Rivera [37:57].
39:05 MUMSO Yellow card on MUMSO Daniel Magen.
39:05 MUMSO Foul on Methodist [39:05].
39:05 PFE PFE Hernandez- Sexton, R PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Methodist 0, Pfeiffer 1
39:05 PFE PFE substitution: Bilal, Sameer for Gonzalez, Asuncio.
39:38 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Daniel Magen [39:38].
40:36 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Hudson Zeisman WIDE.
41:22 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Hernandez- Sexton, R [41:22].
41:22 PFE Yellow card on PFE Hernandez- Sexton, R.
42:17 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO David Ospina WIDE.
42:34 MUMSO GOAL by MUMSO Kether Fouana-Seth, goal number 4 for season.

Methodist 1, Pfeiffer 1
42:54 PFE Shot by PFE Ruscetti, Nick BLOCKED.
44:06 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Hudson Zeisman [44:06].
44:34 MUMSO Foul on Methodist David Ospina [44:34].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 PFE PFE substitution: Stewart, Sam for Crisafulli, Anthony.
45:00 PFE PFE substitution: Jardim, Bernardo for Bilal, Sameer.



45:00 PFE PFE substitution: Livengood, Caleb for Ruscetti, Nick.
45:00 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Christopher Shoffler for Matt Brown.
45:00 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Casey Atwell for David Ospina.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:59 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [45:59].
47:11 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Stewart, Sam [47:11].
47:48 MUMSO Offside against Methodist.
48:35 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Hernandez- Sexton, R [48:35].
50:33 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Kether Fouana-Seth [50:33].
52:01 MUMSO GOAL by MUMSO Kether Fouana-Seth, Assist by Hudson Zeisman, goal number 5 for season.

Methodist 2, Pfeiffer 1
53:12 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Christopher Shoffler BLOCKED.
53:32 PFE Shot by PFE Hernandez- Sexton, R, SAVE Cole Hupp.
53:37 PFE Corner kick by PFE [53:37].
53:46 PFE Corner kick by PFE [53:46].
54:11 PFE Shot by PFE Lozano, Steven, SAVE Cole Hupp.
54:53 PFE Yellow card on PFE Stewart, Sam.
56:00 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Matthew Walker for Cole Hupp.
56:00 MUMSO Matthew Walker at goalie for Methodist.
56:00 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: David Ospina for Kether Fouana-Seth.
57:35 PFE Shot by PFE Livengood, Caleb WIDE.
60:21 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Ryan Rivera [60:21].
60:21 PFE Yellow card on PFE Soriano, Nico.
60:21 PFE PFE substitution: Gonzalez, Asuncio for Hernandez- Sexton, R.
60:21 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Jayse Gleeson for Ryan Rivera.
60:34 MUMSO Foul on Methodist David Ospina [60:34].
63:28 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Kether Fouana-Seth for Casey Atwell.
63:28 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Ryan Rivera for David Ospina.
63:57 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Caleb Allen for Christopher Shoffler.
64:46 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Hudson Zeisman BLOCKED.
66:35 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Hudson Zeisman [66:35].
67:18 PFE Shot by PFE Jardim, Bernardo WIDE.
68:52 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Hudson Zeisman [68:52].
69:39 PFE Yellow card on PFE Livengood, Caleb.
69:55 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Kether Fouana-Seth [69:55].
70:04 PFE Corner kick by PFE [70:04].
70:50 PFE Shot by PFE Jardim, Bernardo WIDE.
70:50 PFE Corner kick by PFE [70:50].
70:50 PFE Shot by PFE Lozano, Steven WIDE.
70:50 PFE PFE substitution: Ruscetti, Nick for Livengood, Caleb.
70:50 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Christopher Shoffler for Kether Fouana-Seth.
70:52 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Hudson Zeisman [70:52].
72:21 PFE Shot by PFE Stewart, Sam WIDE.
73:19 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Casey Atwell for Jayse Gleeson.
75:35 PFE GOAL by PFE Rocha, Jacob, Assist by Lozano, Steven, goal number 1 for season.

Methodist 2, Pfeiffer 2
77:20 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [77:20].
77:51 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Harrison Broome WIDE.
79:04 PFE PFE substitution: Hernandez- Sexton, R for Jardim, Bernardo.
79:21 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Caleb Allen [79:21].
80:07 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Gonzalez, Asuncio [80:07].
81:52 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Harrison Broome [81:52].
82:46 MUMSO Yellow card on MUMSO Christopher Shoffler.
82:55 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [82:55].
83:15 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [83:15].
84:18 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Christopher Shoffler WIDE.
85:01 PFE PFE substitution: Jardim, Bernardo for Ruscetti, Nick.
85:31 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Miranda, Luis [85:31].
85:47 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Hudson Zeisman, SAVE Bolick, Rhett.
87:44 PFE PFE substitution: Ruscetti, Nick for Jardim, Bernardo.
87:55 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Ryan Rivera [87:55].
88:21 PFE Shot by PFE Hernandez- Sexton, R, SAVE Matthew Walker.



88:29 PFE Corner kick by PFE [88:29].
89:05 PFE Shot by PFE Soriano, Nico BLOCKED.
89:12 PFE Corner kick by PFE [89:12].
89:41 PFE Foul on Pfeiffer Rocha, Jacob [89:41].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


